


o O 0o N o g AW N =

[ R N N N T G T N T 1 L N T T 1 T O S U S S S G G §
o ~N OO O A OWON 22 O O O N ;bW

now desire to raise the not to exceed amount to Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand
Dollars ($250,000);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, terms, and
conditions herein described, the parties hereto agree to amend COUNTY AGREEMENT
P-17-077-Q as follows:

1. The fourth (4™) paragraph of Section 3 located at page 4 of AGREEMENT
P-17-077-Q, lines 15-24 amended to read as follows:

“In no event shall the maximum amount paid to ATTORNEY as compensation for
ATTORNEY'’s services performed exceed Two Hundred Fifty and No/100 Dollars
($250,000) under this Agreement unless the parties agree to expand the scope of
services through written amendment. ATTORNEY shall not be paid for any services or
costs above this limit without a written modification of this Agreement executed by both
parties. ATTORNEY shall notify COUNTY in writing when the value of its accrued
services, whether billed or not yet billed to the COUNTY, has reached the amount of
One Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($150,000) and again when and if the
value of its accrued services, whether billed or not yet billed to the COUNTY, has
reached the amount of Two Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($200,000).”

Z All other terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. P-17-077-Q shall
remain in full force and effect and are not affected by this AMENDMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be

executed as of the day and year first above written.

EPSTEIN BECKER and GREEN, a professional law corporation

A\n

Iin, Ca Ksem , Partner









